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Basketball Without Borders Americas 2025

WNBA Team Roster

8 Isabella Escribano Mexico 5/29/2008 5'5 PG/G
20  Brooke McLeod Canada 1/22/2008 6'0 F
21 Chante Murray Canada 5/3/2008 51 GIF
24  Maria Viveros Bolivia 3/18/2008 5'7 PG
30 Sara Araujo Brazil 5/7/2008 511 F
33  Amelia Sow Canada 12/12/2008 5'10 GIF
34  Catalina Creolani Argentina 10/10/2008 6'0 C
35 Daira Salazar Ecuador 8/25/2008 6'0 F
40 Sara Martins Brazil 9/3/2008 510 GIF
41 Yohana Fami Canada 5/12/2008 6'0 F

9 Walushka Hodge Puerto Rico 6/6/2008 5'5 SG
10  Yarianna Torres Domincan Republic 7/30/2008 5'7 SG
18  Astrid Inojosa Venezuela 9/25/2008 5'9 G
19  Bethsaida Ferreira Paraguay 3/15/2008 5'9 G
22 Jordyn Wheeler Canada 5/11/2008 511 F
27  Mia Nilo Uruguay 5/17/2008 5'9 G
31 Sofia Novoa Ferrari Argentina 7/25/2008 5'9 G
38  Elba Isabel Sorto Villatoro El Salvador 9/4/2008 5'6 PG/G
39 Renata Scordo Argentina 10/17/2008 6'1 PF
43  Rebeca Soares Brazil 5/6/2008 62 F
11 Gracia Rojas El Salvador 1/13/2008 5'6 G
23 Julieta Lauber Uruguay 4/1/2008 5'7 G
25  Mariana Vidal Chile 7/14/2008 5'6 SG
26 Mariany Mayo Colombia 2/20/2008 6'0 PF
28  Micaela Cavalcanti Brazil 4/5/2008 5'5 PG
29  Natalia Valdez Domincan Republic 4/28/2008 5'7 G
32  Valeria Calderon Guatemala 4/26/2008 5'8 G
36  Jaely De Leon Puerto Rico 9/1/2008 511 F/C
37 Lorrie Brown Cayman Islands 11/6/2008 6" F

44  Terrell McCoy Bahamas 4/24/2008 6'4 C
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First Name

Isabella
Walushka
Yarianna
Gracia
Astrid
Bethsaida
Brooke
Chante
Jordyn
Julieta
Maria
Mariana
Mariany
Mia
Micaela
Natalia
Sara
Sofia
Valeria
Amelia
Catalina
Daira
Jaely
Lorrie
Elba Isabel
Renata
Sara
Yohana
Rebeca

Terrell
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2025 Basketball Without Borders Americas

Girls Roster by Jersey Number

Last Name
Escribano
Hodge
Torres
Rojas
Inojosa
Ferreira
McLeod
Murray
Wheeler
Lauber
Viveros
Vidal
Mayo

Nilo
Cavalcanti
Valdez
Araujo
Novoa Ferrari
Calderon
Sow
Creolani
Salazar
De Leon
Brown
Sorto Villatoro
Scordo
Martins
Fami
Soares
McCoy

Country
Mexico

Puerto Rico
Domincan Republic
El Salvador
Venezuela
Paraguay
Canada
Canada
Canada
Uruguay

Bolivia

Chile

Colombia
Uruguay

Brazil
Domincan Republic
Brazil

Argentina
Guatemala
Canada
Argentina
Ecuador

Puerto Rico
Cayman Islands
El Salvador
Argentina

Brazil

Canada

Brazil

Bahamas

DOB
5/29/2008
6/6/2008
7/30/2008
1/13/2008
9/25/2008
3/15/2008
1/22/2008
5/3/2008
5/11/2008
4/1/2008
3/18/2008
7/14/2008
2/20/2008
5/17/2008
4/5/2008
4/28/2008
5/7/2008
7/25/2008
4/26/2008
12/12/2008
10/10/2008
8/25/2008
9/1/2008
11/6/2008
9/4/2008
10/17/2008
9/3/2008
5/12/2008
5/6/2008
4/24/2008

Height

(Ft/inches) Position
5'5 PG/G
5'5 SG
57 SG
5'6 G
5'9 G
5'9 G
6'0 F
511 GIF
511 F
57 G
57 PG
5'6 SG
6'0 PF
5'9 G
5'5 PG
57 G
511 F
5'9 G
5'8 G
510 GIF
6'0 C
6'0 F
511 F/C
6"1 F
5'6 PG/G
6"1 PF
510 GIF
6'0

6'2

6'4 C
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Height
First Name Last Name Country DOB (Ft/inches) Position
Catalina Creolani Argentina 10/10/2008 60 C
Sofia Novoa Ferrari Argentina 7/25/2008 5'9 G
Renata Scordo Argentina 10/17/2008 6" PF
Terrell McCoy Bahamas 4/24/2008 6'4 C
Maria Viveros Bolivia 3/18/2008 57 PG
Sara Araujo Brazil 5/7/2008 5"11 F
Rebeca Soares Brazil 5/6/2008 62 F
Sara Martins Brazil 9/3/2008 5'10 GIF
Micaela Cavalcanti Brazil 4/5/2008 5'5 PG
Brooke McLeod Canada 1/22/2008 6'0
Jordyn Wheeler Canada 5/11/2008 511
Yohana Fami Canada 5/12/2008 6'0
Chante Murray Canada 5/3/2008 5"11 G/IF
Amelia Sow Canada 12/12/2008 50 GIF
Lorrie Brown Cayman Islands 11/6/2008 6" F
Mariana Vidal Chile 7/14/2008 5'6 SG
Mariany Mayo Colombia 2/20/2008 60 PF
Natalia Valdez Domincan Republic ~ 4/28/2008 5'7 G
Yarianna Torres Domincan Republic ~ 7/30/2008  5'7 SG
Daira Salazar Ecuador 8/25/2008 6'0 F
Gracia Rojas El Salvador 1/13/2008 56 G
Elba Isabel Sorto Villatoro El Salvador 9/4/2008 5'6 PG/G
Valeria Calderon Guatemala 4/26/2008 5'8 G
Isabella Escribano Mexico 5/29/2008 5'5 PG/G
Bethsaida Ferreira Paraguay 3/15/2008 5'9 G
Jaely De Leon Puerto Rico 9/1/2008 5"11 F/IC
Walushka Hodge Puerto Rico 6/6/2008 5'5 SG
Julieta Lauber Uruguay 4/1/2008 57 G
Mia Nilo Uruguay 5/17/2008 59 G
Astrid Inojosa Venezuela 9/25/2008 5'9 G



